

®

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 345 OF 2008

K.K.DANGWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice returnable on 8th September,2008.

Apart from service in the usual course, let notice be served by dasti and also on the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Uttrakhand.

For a period of six weeks, the respondents shall not take any steps for demolition of the part of the structure which is said to have been sealed.

Let the orders passed on different Interlocutory Applications in Dr. Rawat's case, being Writ Petition (C) No. 694/93, submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner, be kept on record.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master