

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 345 OF 2008

K.K.DANGWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.
Col. K.Digamber Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Pr. Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This matter will have to be heard at some length. Let
Rule Nisi issue returnable four weeks hence.

In the meantime, the respondent State of Uttarakhand
and the concerned respondents will allow the petitioner to
take out his personal belongings from the sealed flat, on a
date and time, to be mutually fixed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master