

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.345 OF 2008

K.K.DANGWAL

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondents

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 05/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Sahay, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the order passed by the Three Judge Bench  
presided by Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India in Writ  
rd

Petition (Civil) No.694/2003 dated 3 March, 2009, list this  
matter before Bench presided by Hon'ble the Chief Justice of  
India.

(Pooja Arora)  
Sr.P.A.

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master