

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 345 OF 2008

K.K.DANGWAL

...PETITIONER

VS.

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw this petition, so as to approach the Nainital Lake Region Special Area Development Authority by way of an application under Section 29 of the Uttar Pradesh Special Area Development Authorities Act, 1986 for compounding of the illegal structure or for taking any other action in accordance with law.

The writ petition stands disposed of accordingly. The interim relief granted earlier

stands vacated. We make it clear that we have not expressed any opinion on merits of the case.

.....J.
[ANIL R. DAVE]

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.
[R. BANUMATHI]

New Delhi;
10th December, 2014.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(C) No.345/2008

K.K.DANGWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay)

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ram Bhaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal,Adv.
For Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The writ petition is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)